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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 2,420,982 

1910 2,810,173 

1920 3,668,412 

1930 4,842,325 

1940 5,256,106 

1950 6,371,766 

1960 7,823,194 

1970 8,875,083 

1980 9,262,078 

1990 9,295,297 

2000 9,938,444 

2010 9,883,640 

2012 9,883,360 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 846,324 

1910 1,059,245 

1920 1,088,548 

1930 1,065,620 

1940 857,658 

1950 721,230 

1960 529,624 

1970 424,309 

1980 417,152 

1990 355,393 

2000 523,589 

2010 587,747 

2012 607,319 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 206,647 172,361 39.5% 29.3% -16.6% 

Asia 211,499 272,359 40.4% 46.3% 28.8% 

Africa 16,735 24,640 3.2% 4.2% 47.2% 

Latin America 88,704 118,387 16.9% 20.1% 33.5% 

Total 523,585 587,747 - - 12.3% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 13,546 

2004 18,334 

2005 23,597 

2006 20,911 

2007 18,727 

2008 17,947 

2009 18,919 

2010 18,579 

2011 18,347 

2012 18,504 

Total 186,401 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 2,335 2,335 

1997 2,640 4,975 

1998 2,400 7,375 

1999 3,502 10,877 

2000 2,924 13,801 

2001 2,634 16,435 

2002 690 17,125 

2003 546 17,671 

2004 1,766 19,437 

2005 1,203 20,640 

2006 1,014 21,654 

2007 1,710 23,364 

2008 3,786 27,150 

2009 3,979 31,129 

2010 3,192 34,321 

2011 2,587 36,908 

2012 3,594 40,502 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 17,878 

1992 23,103 

2010 24,214 

2012 25,551 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


